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List of

^inannal Summary.

Adams, Rc 
Ainsley, M 
Ainsley. M 
Atchison, 
Aitken, Mi 
Aird Capt. 
Aird, Jame 
Aird, Hugl 
Aird, Alex. 
Aird, John 
Allan, A. A 
Allan, Alex 
Allan, And 
Allan, J. B 
Allan, Hug 
Allan, Hug 
Allan, The 
Allan, R. A 
Allan, Mrs. 
Anderson, Î 
Anderson, I 
Anderson, A 
Angus, R. F 
Angus, A. F 
Archibald, J 
Atkins, Tht

Baird, John 
Baird, John, 
Barclay, Rex 
Barlow, J. R 
Barron, Miss 
Beck, Alex. 
Beers, Dr. G 
Bel I house, P 
Bentham, W 
Binmore, Mr 
Binmore, E. 
Binmore, F’n 
Birnie, Mrs. 
Biras, J H 
Birss, Miss ft 
Black — 9C 
Blackader, D 
Booth, Geo. 
Boulter, Geo. 
Bovey, Prof. 
Boyd, Andrei 
Boyd, James

Receipts, 1887.

By the Trustees :
For Few Rents
The ordinary Sabbath Collections 
Special Collections for the Poor ..
For the Congregational Stipend—Guarantee Fund 
Contributions for the Schemes, by Schedules ..

$7,698.60

4,140.45

753-H 
1,762.10 

5,079 29

Special Contributions (not included in the Schedules) : 

For the Presbyterian College, Montreal ..
“ Morrin College, Quebec 
“ Queen’s College, Kingston 
“ The Manitoba College 
“ the Support of a Missionary in Central India 
“ Mission work in Manitoba and the North West 
“ repairing St. John’s (French) Church, Montreal 

The Sunday School Missionary Collections 
Collections by the Ladies’ Aid Society ..

“ Young Men’s Society 
in aid of Church-building and for Charitable 

and Benevolent purposes..

685.00

650.00

380.00

200.00

1,230.65

1,700.00

306.00

260.40

480.02

370.34
I
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2,500.00

$28,195.99

E During the year, a gift of one million of dollars was made 
to the City for the purpose of founding a Hospital for the Poor, by 
two members of this congregation—one of them having also made 
a donation of thirty thousand dollars to the “Trafalgar Insti­
tute” for the Higher Education of Women.
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