financial Summary.

RECEIPTS, 1887.

By the Trustees :

For Few Rents		\$7,698.60
The ordinary Sabbath Collections		4,140.45
Special Collections for the Poor		753.14
For the Congregational Stipend—Guarantee Fund		1,762.10
Contributions for the Schemes, by Schedules		5,079.29
Special Contributions (not included in the Schedul	es):	
For the Presbyterian College, Montreal		685.00
" Morrin College, Quebec		650.00
" Queen's College, Kingston		380.00
" The Manitoba College		200.00
" the Support of a Missionary in Central India		1,230.65
" Mission work in Manitoba and the North West		1,700.00
" repairing St. John's (French) Church, Montreal		306.00
The Sunday School Missionary Collections		260.40
Collections by the Ladies' Aid Society		480.02
" Young Men's Society		370.34
" in aid of Church-building and for Charita	able	
and Benevolent purposes		2,500.00
		\$28,195.99

During the year, a gift of ONE MILLION OF DOLLARS was made to the City for the purpose of founding a Hospital for the Poor, by two members of this congregation—one of them having also made a donation of THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS to the "Trafalgar Institute" for the Higher Education of Women.

LIST OF

Adams, Ro Ainsley, V Ainsley. M Atchison, Aitken, Mi Aird Capt. Aird, Jame Aird, Hugh Aird, Alex. Aird, John Allan, A. A Allan, Alex Allan, And Allan, J. B Allan, Hug Allan, Hug Allan, The Allan, R. A Allan, Mrs. Anderson, 1 Anderson, I Anderson, V Angus, R. F. Angus, A. F Archibald, Atkins, The

Baird, John,
Barclay, Rev
Barlow, J. R
Barron, Miss
Beck, Alex.
Beers, Dr. G
Bellhouse, F
Bentham, W
Binmore, Mr
Binmore, Fr
Birnie, Mrs.
Birss, J. H.
Birss, Miss M
Black — 90
Blackader, D
Booth, Geo.
Boulter, Geo.
Bovey, Prof.
Boyd, Andre

Boyd, James

Baird, John